Upadhyaya, Advocate for`respondent No.4.

M. A. Mouliky Advocate for respondent Nd.6.

Sri   A   K.   Upadhyaya  appearing  for  M/S   ITC  Limite

decree-holder/respondent  No.4  has  given  one  bank  draft  bearin

No.'392454' dated 24th May, 2000   for Rs.17,00,0001akhs alupee

seventeen lakhs) drawn in favour of the appellant M/S  Tripti Ste

Traders    to  Shri  K.  T.  Bhutia,  learned  Advocate  for  the  auctio

purchaser  Tripti  Steel  Traders  without  prejudice toi the  rights  an

contentions of the decree holder.

Learned Counsel for the ,appellant does not press the appea